SAW 225 MHz Ultra wide Delay Line
Bandwidth 250 MHz
Part Number A149-225M1
P R E L I M I N A R Y   D A T A
Typical performance
Specifications
Parameter Unit Min Typ Max
Central frequency MHz - 225 -
Inserted loss (unmatched) dB - 36 38
Bandwidth edge @-4dB MHz 100 - 350
Delay nsec 6775 6800 6815
Amplitude ripple (100-350MHz bandwidth) dB - 3.0 4.0
Group Delay Ripple nsec - 20 -
Substrate 128 “Black” LNO
Temperature range 0C -35 22 85
Notes:
1. The design, manufacturing process, and specifications of this filter are subject to change.
              Case                                                    Matching
            Matching required
AEC DESIGN PRODUCT CATALOG ©2004
20.5 mm
35
.1
5
m
m
11
*2
.5
4
 m
m
Symbolization
area
Top view
Bottom view Side view
15.24 mm 3.2 mm
5.5 mm
SIEMENS DIP24
Mass approx.10.4g
Pin1
Pin diameter 0.5 mm
GDR
6770
6780
6790
6800
6810
6820
6830
6840
6850
10
00
00
00
0
10
78
12
50
0
11
56
25
00
0
12
34
37
50
0
13
12
50
00
0
13
90
62
50
0
14
68
75
00
0
15
46
87
50
0
16
25
00
00
0
17
03
12
50
0
17
81
25
00
0
18
59
37
50
0
19
37
50
00
0
20
15
62
50
0
20
93
75
00
0
21
71
87
50
0
22
50
00
00
0
23
28
12
50
0
24
06
25
00
0
24
84
37
50
0
25
62
50
00
0
26
40
62
50
0
27
18
75
00
0
27
96
87
50
0
28
75
00
00
0
29
53
12
50
0
30
31
25
00
0
31
09
37
50
0
31
87
50
00
0
32
65
62
50
0
33
43
75
00
0
34
21
87
50
0
3 (Signal IN) 15 (Signal OUT)
1,2,4-14,16-24 (Gnd)
Zin=Zout=50 Ohm